Professor

Associate

Assistant Professor

Instructor

Total

AAUP Full-Time Faculty Salary Averages
2021-22 through 2023-24

Most Recent
Percent Change
206 196

Number

Average Salary

Number

Average Salary

Number

Average Salary

Number

Average Salary

Number

Average Salary
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187
171,527

183
112,714

123
100,704

319
79,744

812
111,486

See AAUP.org for full definition of faculty included in this table.

See the AAUP report for the salary percentile distribution by AAUP category and AAUP academic rank. Note: The AAUP

report is for academic year 2023-24.

174,374

171
118,337

118
107,989

358
82,940

853
115,582

177,971

176
122,745

17
114,852

357
87,038

846
119,380

21%

3.7%

6.4%

4.9%

3.3%

Academic rank

Professor
Associate
Assistant
Instructor
All combined

Survey Report Table 5: AAUP Category | (Doctoral)
Percentile distribution of institutions, by average full-time faculty salary, AAUP category, and academic rank, 2023-24 (dollars)

Rating” and Percentile

1 1 2 3 4

95 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
247,129 212,634 187,275 171,604 160,322 151,244 143,091 130,571 120,192 109,490
156,541 144,103 130,251 121,104 115,406 110,255 105,250 99,001 93,571 87,723
136,525 128,255 113,043 106,651 99,878 95,393 92,042 86,107 82,391 76,997
108,515 97,153 85,300 79,605 74,496 69,790 66,818 63,139 59,875 55,690
181,961 161,796 136,517 127,743 118,089 111,379 104,774 98,744 92,765 85,082

? Interpretation of the ratings: 1* = 95th percentile; 1 = 80th; 2 = 60th; 3 = 40th; 4 = 20th. An average lower than the 20th percentile is rated 5 (not displayed).
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