Table 6-1 AAUP Full-Time Faculty Salary Averages 2021-22 through 2023-24

AAUP Rank	Salary	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	Most Recent Percent Change	
Professor	Number	187	206	196		
	Average Salary	171,527	174,374	177,971	2.1%	
Associate	Number	183	171	176		
	Average Salary	112,714	118,337	122,745	3.7%	
Assistant Professor	Number	123	118	117		
	Average Salary	100,704	107,989	114,852	6.4%	
Instructor	Number	319	358	357		
	Average Salary	79,744	82,940	87,038	4.9%	
Total	Number	812	853	846		
	Average Salary	111,486	115,582	119,380	3.3%	

See AAUP.org for full definition of faculty included in this table.

See the AAUP report for the salary percentile distribution by AAUP category and AAUP academic rank. Note: The AAUP report is for academic year 2023-24.

Survey Report Table 5: AAUP Category I (Doctoral) Percentile distribution of institutions, by average full-time faculty salary, AAUP category, and academic rank, 2023–24 (dollars)												
Academic rank	Rating ^a and Percentile											
	1*		1		2		3		4			
	95	90	80	70	60	50	40	30	20	10		
Professor L	247,129	212,634	187,275	171,604	160,322	151,244	143,091	130,571	120,192	109,490		
Associate	156,541	144,103	130,251	121,104	115,406	110,255	105,250	99,001	93,571	87,723		
Assistant	136,525	128,255	113,043	106,651	99,878	95,393	92,042	86,107	82,391	76,997		
Instructor	108,515	97,153	85,300	79,605	74,496	69,790	66,818	63,139	59,875	55,690		
All combined	181,961	161,796	136,517	127,743	118,089	111,379	104,774	98,744	92,765	85,082		